
 

 

 

Stickford Newsletter Monthly Update – January 2023 

 

The management committee of Stickford Community Centre would like to wish 
everyone a Happy New Year. 

 

Stickford Parish Council 
The Kings Coronation date has now been announced. The Parish Council feel that this needs to be 
celebrated as a village. A separate meeting has been arranged for Tuesday 17th January 2023 to come up 
with ideas of what the village would like to do to celebrate. Please come along to the Community Centre at 
7pm.  
Lesley Reeson,  Chairman 
 

 Monday 9th January  Stickford Ladies Social Circle - New Year lunch for members only  
  
Tuesday 10th January  Keals Club - “Travels in South America” talk by Ken Richard 
    2pm Stickford Community Centre    Visitors welcome (£1) 
 
Tuesday 10th January  Parish Council Meeting    7.30pm in Stickford Community Centre 
 

 
 

PRIZE BINGO FOR ALL THE FAMILY 
Stickford Community Centre on Saturday 14th January at 2pm 

Proceeds to Stickford Community Centre funds 

 
  

Plough Sunday Service 
Sunday 15th January 

11.15am Stickford Church     Come and decorate the plough! 
Service followed by tea, coffee and biscuits     Everyone very welcome 

 

 
Monday 16th January  Prize Bingo  7.30pm Stickford Community Centre 
 

Meeting to discuss plans for celebrating  

The Coronation of King Charles III 
 

Tuesday 17th January at 7.30pm 

in Stickford Community Centre 
 

Please come and help to plan this event for the whole community 
  

 
Thursday 19th January Stickford  Local History Group - “The Medieval Pottery Industry in Toynton”. 

An illustrated talk by David Start. Everyone welcome.    
7.30pm Stickford Community Centre £1 members £2.50 non-members  

 

 

Monday 23rd January  Prize Bingo   7.30pm Stickford Community Centre 
 

PTO       PTO      PTO 



 

 
  

Coffee Morning 
Stickford Community Centre 

Friday 27th January from 10.30am to 12 noon 
Come and meet the villagers at this social event held on the last Friday of each month. 

All ages welcome  
 
 
Sunday 29th January  Holy Communion followed by tea, coffee and biscuits 
    11.15am St Helen’s Church, Stickford     
 
Monday 30th January  Prize Bingo   7.30pm Stickford Community Centre  
  
Stickford Coffee Morning Friendship Group which meets at Stickford Church every Thursday (not January) 
from 10.30am to 12.30 pm has been chosen to be a Lincolnshire Coop Community Champion for the 
Coningsby area from 4th December 2022 until 4th March 2023. Please use your Coop card if you shop at the 
Coningsby Coop food store or at  Gibbet Nook Filling Station.  
 
The Red Lion 
 
The Red Lion is now offering a home delivery service for their food and drinks, within a 6 mile radius of 
Stickford, from Monday to Friday from 4pm to 8pm. Call 01205 480 395 to place your order or message 
online on their Facebook page https://www.facebook.com/redlionstickford/ where the menu is available. 
 
Some 2023 dates for your diary:- 
 
Farmers Markets  Saturday 18 February, Saturday 18 March, Saturday 15 April, Saturday 20 May,  
    Saturday 17 June, Saturday 22 July, Saturday 19 August, Saturday 21 October, 
                                         Saturday 25 November from 11am to 2pm.  

If you would like a stall or know someone who might like one, please contact  
Nicki at nicolageorge646@gmail.com  or Cheryl at cherylsteele@tiscali.co.uk 

 
Craft Markets Saturday 9th September in church, Saturday 18th November in Stickford Community 

Centre 
 
Harvest Supper Monday 25th September at 7pm in Stickford Community Centre 
 
Carol Service, barbecue & village party Saturday 16th December at 3pm 

 
South & East Lindsey Community Lottery – Supporting your local community 
 

Have you purchased your ticket yet? Every ticket you buy raises funds for good causes in your local 
community. For every £1 ticket you buy, 50p will be donated to the cause of your choice and 10p will be 
donated to a fund that benefits the whole of your community. Here is a direct link to Stickford Commniity 
Centre’s page https://www.selcplottery.co.uk/support/stickford-community-centre 
 
Tombola prizes – have you received any gifts at Christmas that you won’t use? We will be holding at least 
14 tombola stalls during 2023, but we can only do this if we have enough prizes. Thank you to everyone 
who donated prizes during 2022 for our tombolas and raffles.  Prizes can be handed to Julie Bedford 
(01205 480165) or Cheryl Steele (01205 480477) or drop them off at any of the Thursday coffee mornings 
in the church from February. 
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